

State Vs. Pradip Banerjee & Anr.
FIR No. 311/15
PS Binda Pur
U/s 498-A/304-B/34 IPC

05.02.2021

Present case is received by way of transfer vide order No. 3047-3064/Transfer Cases(ASJs)/Judl./DWK/2021 Dated 02.02.2021. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Pradip Banerjee (on bail) absent despite repeated calls.
Accused Timpa Bangerjee is already PO.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.02.2021

At 2:50 PM

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Pradip Bangerjee is absent despite repeated calls since morning.
Today, the matter is fixed for PE.
Issue summons to accused Pradip Bangerjee through IO of the case, returnable for **15.02.2021**.

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
05.02.2021