

SC No. 440456-2016
STATE Vs. PRADIP BANARJEE & ANR.
FIR No. 311/2015
PS : BINDA PUR
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000885-2015

29.09.2021

Matter taken up through videoconferencing.

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Shri Vijay Dalal, Ld. Counsel for the accused Pradip Banarjee.
Inspector Satyavir Januala, Mobile No. 8700779952 is present.
PW Dr. Naveed is also present.

PW Dr. Naveed is discharged unexamined for today.

It is informed by Inspector Satyavir Januala that accused Timpa Banerjee who was PO in this case has been arrested and he seeks some time to apprise the Court about the status of the charge-sheet.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings, as per law on **22.11.2021.**

(SUNIL BENIWAL)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
29.09.2021 (hg)