

SC No. 440456-2016
STATE Vs. PRADIP BANARJEE & ANR.
FIR No. 311/2015
PS : BINDA PUR
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000885-2015

19.09.2023

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Vijay Dalal, counsel for the accused.
Accused Pradip Banerjee is present on bail.
Accused Timpa Banarjee is declared PO.
PW Inspector Rakesh and MHC(M) in person.
IO Retired ACP Satyavir Janaula in person.

PW-20 Inspector Rakesh is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to the PW SI Ghasi Ram received back with request that he will not be able to appear the Court due to personal difficulty. Request is allowed.

PW SI Ghasi Ram be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on 26.10.2023.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
19.09.2023 (hg)