

18 SC No. 440456-2016
STATE Vs. PRADIP BANARJEE & ANR.
FIR No. 311/2015
PS : BINDA PUR
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-000885-2015

27.02.2024

Parcha Yadasht

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Timpa Banarjee is already PO.
Shri Vijay Dalal, counsel for the accused Pradip Banarjee.
Accused Pradip Banarjee is present on bail.
PWs Shri Rajeev Ranjan, Nodal Officer, Tata Tele Services Ltd. and Shri Subodh Saini, Jr.F/ACE (CFD) on behalf of Dr. Virendra Singh.

File is not traceable.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector Satyavir Janaula. Request is allowed.

Ahlmad is directed to trace out file before next date of hearing.

Witnesses Shri Rajeev Ranjan and Shri Subodh Saini are discharged unexamined for today.

Re-list the matter for further proceedings on

18.03.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
27.02.2024