

SC440456/2016
STATE Vs. PRADIP BANARJEE ANR.
FIR NO.311 /2015
PS BINDAPUR

18.03.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor
for the State.
Shri Himanshu Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for the
accused.
Accused Pradip Banerjee is present on bail.
Accused Thimpa Banerjee already declared PO.

Notice could not be served to PW Rajeev Ranjan,
Nodal Officer.

Issue fresh notice to PW Rajeev Ranjan, Nodal
Officer through SHO PS Bindapur.

No other RPE present.

Re-list the matter for RPE on **21.05.2024**.

Issue notice to IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
18.03.2024